No.F.IV-12(1)-TAX/86(P-V)/ 3669-3703 GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF TAXES P.N.COMPLEX, GURKHABASTI, AGARTALA.

Dated, Agartala, the

March, 2019.

ORDER

For better implementation and monitoring of District Level Service/Facilitation Centre at Kar Bhavan, Agartala, Sri Rajib Ray, Superintendent of Taxes, Ch-V, Agartala is hereby authorized to monitor the work of service centre and email-id <u>gsthelpdeskatkarbhawan@gmail.com</u> so that the GST related issues sent by taxpayers can be resolved.

This is issued in consequent of transfer of Sri Dibakar Ch. De, Superintendent of Taxes and in supersession of earlier order of even number dated 05.01.2019 in this regard.

(Nagesh Kumar B, IAS) Commissioner of Taxes Government of Tripura,

То,

Sri Rajib Ray, Superintendent of Taxes, Ch-V, Agartala.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Addl. Commissioner of Taxes, Agartala.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner of Taxes, Agartala.
- 3. The Law Officer, O/o the Commissioner of Taxes, Agartala.
- 4. Sri Dibakar Ch. De, Superintendent of Taxes, Belonia.
- 5. The Superintendent of Taxes, Ch-I, II, III, IV, V, VI, VII, VIII, Bishalgarh, Udaipur, Belonia, Teliamura, Ambassa, Kailashahar, Dharmanagar, Churaibari, Enforcement Wing- Agartala, Udaipur, Ambassa, Churaibari.
- 6. The P.A to the Commissioner of Taxes, Agartala.
- 7. The Branch Officer, Tax Intelligence Unit / Tax Audit Cell/ Audit Cell/ General Section/Accounts Section, Agartala.
- 8. The A.S.O & In-Charge, Statistical Section, with direction to upload the same in the official website tripurataxes.nic.in

9. Personal file / Guard file.

(Nagesh Kumar B, IAS) Commissioner of Taxes Government of Tripura